Juvenile Justice Administration
FALL SEMESTER 2012

Instructor: Judge Edward Richardson
Email: judgerichardson@comcast.net
Phone: 303-709-1159

Office Hours: By appointment

TEXT BOOK: JUVENILE JUSTICE ADMINISTRATION, THIRD EDITION
ISBN 978-0-314-19206-6

AUTHOR: BARRY C. FELD

AMERICAN CASEBOOK SERIES/THOMSON-WEST PUBLISHER

Class Date General Topics Reading Assignment
8-27-12 Introduction pp.1-42
8-29-12 Jurisdiction Infancy Defense pp.58-85
9-3-12 Insanity and Competency pp. 97-132
9-5-12 Pre-Trial Criminal Procedure pp-168-187
9-10-12 Searching Juveniles in Schools pp.187-209
9-12-12 Drug Detection in Schools, pp.216-226
Drug Testing Students pp. 230-234,
pp.245-260
9-17-12 Consent Searches DPp.266-272
“Voluntary Consent” pp-275-290
*Youthfulness™
9-19-12 Pre-Trial Interrogation of Juveniles pp.317-344
Parental Presence
Right to Counsel
9-24-12 Intake Screening & Diversion pp.360-370
Pre-Trial Detention pp-388-406
Right to Bait
9-26-12 Pre-Trial Detention pp.416-445
10-1-12 Detention Procedures pp.477-492
pp-493-505
10-3-12 Waiver of Juvenile Court Jurisdiction pp-506-530




10-8-12

10-10-12

10-15-12

10-17-12

10-22-12

10-24-12

10-29-12

10-31-12

11-5-12

11-7-12

11-12-12

11-14-12

11-26-12

Judicial Waiver Cont’d

Blended jurisdiction
State Comparisons Cont’d

Waiver Cont’d

Legislative Offense Exclusion
Prosecutor’s “Direct File”
Concurrent Jurisdiction

“Back Transfer”

Consequences of Waiver
Consequences of Waiver, continued

Roper (v) Simmons
343 U.S. 551 (2005)

Graham (v) Florida

2010 WL 1946781 (U.S. 2010)
560 U.S. _ (2010)

Evan Miller (v) Alabama -10-9646

Jackson (v) Arkansas - 10-9647
567 U8, 2012

Adjudication of Delinquency:
Procedural Rights at Trial

Burden of Proof
Jury Trial

Cont’d Jury Public Trial
Notice of Charges
Evidence-Suppression

Right to Counsel

Status Offenders

Disposition Decisions

Disposition cont’d

Model Of Juvenile Justice

pp. 530-536
pp.542-554
pp.558-574
pp. 586-610

pp.619-641
pp.644-651

pp. 653-681

pp.689-712

pp.719-738

pp.743-762

pp. 793-818

pp.818-837
pp. 863-879
pp.880-902
pp.906-910
pp.913-939

pp. 950-967



